08-26-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101127875 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.

Docket No.:98-1057

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Express Mail Label No. EL 025 200 215 US Title: UNIFIED PARENTAL LOCKS If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is August 17, 1999. A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? □ Yes № No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Sean Patrick Suiter Suiter & Associates PC 11516 Nicholas Street, Suite 205 Omaha, NE 68154-4409 Charles Occupant Additional numbers attached? □ Yes № No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □ 1 7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): \$40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Total fee due □ Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 999 DCDATES 00000110 500439 09375692 8. Deposit account number: 50-0439	Gary E. Sullivan Kim C. Sm 1511 Stratford Dr. 4012 Rams Mansfield, TX 76063 Colleyville, Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached □ yes ⋈ no 3. Nature of Conveyance ⋈ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other	party(ies): Name: Spotware Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: 4545 Towne Centre Court San Diego, CA 92121-3030 Street Address: Same as Above City State Zip
Title: UNIFIED PARENTAL LOCKS If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is August 17, 1999. A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). B. Patent No(s). S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Sean Patrick Suiter Suiter & Associates PC 11516 Nicholas Street, Suite 205 Omaha, NE 68154-4409 S. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total fee due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees S. Deposit account number: 40.00 CH		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Sean Patrick Suiter Suiter & Associates PC 11516 Nicholas Street, Suite 205 Omaha, NE 68154-4409 7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☒ Total fee due ☒ Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 40.00 CH 8. Deposit account number: 50-0439	Title: UNIFIED PARENTAL LOCKS	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Sean Patrick Suiter Suiter & Associates PC 11516 Nicholas Street, Suite 205 Omaha, NE 68154-4409 999 DCOATES 00000110 500439 09375692 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total fee due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 8. Deposit account number: 50-0439	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
S Authorized to be charged to deposit account S Total fee due S Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 8. Deposit account number: 50-0439	Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Sean Patrick Suiter Suiter & Associates PC 11516 Nicholas Street, Suite 205	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): \$40.00
581 40.00 CH 50-0439	Omaha, NE 68154-4409	⊠ Total fee due
81 40.00 CH 50-0439		
30-0403	1999 DCDATES 00000110 500439 09375692	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	45.35.00	1 50 0400
	881 40.00 CH	50-0439
	9. Statement and signature	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gary E. Sullivan and Kim C. Smith, are citizens of USA, residing at 1511 Stratford Drive, Mansfield, TX 76063 and 4012 Ramsgate Court, Colleyville, TX 76034, respectively (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled "Unified Parental Locks", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, **SPOTWARE TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 4545 Towne Centre Court, San Diego, CA 92121-3030 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign

division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request of ASSIGNEE, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its designated legal representative any and all papers, instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WIT	NESS my hand at Hust	_(city), Texas	_ (state), this
13th day of	ly .1999.	Harz Sull	
		Gary E. Sullivan	
The State of			
Gary Sulliv foregoing instrum	ORE ME, the undersigned autho known to me to be the personant, and acknowledged to me sideration therein expressed.	on whose name is subs	scribed to the
GIVI	EN UNDER MY HAND AND S 9 <u>9</u> 1.		
		<u>Barbara</u> Notary Public	Bennett
(SEAL)	COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 29, 2001		
In the alternative:			
WITNESSED:	Na	me	
Ву:	Da	te:	

, ,	,
WITNESS my hand at	(city), Texas (state), this
13 day of JVLY .1999.	11-00
	Thin of me
	Kim C. Smith
The State of Towns	
The State of <u>lyas</u>) County of <u>Tarrant</u>)	
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to purposes and consideration therein expressed	me that he executed the same for the .
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AN , 1994.	D SEAL OF OFFICE, this 13th day of
U 0	Barbara Bennet
(SEAL) BARBARA BENNETT COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 29, 2001	Notary Public
In the altern	native:
WITNESSED:	Name
By:	_Date: